Attachment D to Agenda File No. 2023-0239 Page 1 0f 2 D

AMENDMENT NO. 03 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT

and

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
for

AS-NEEDED PROJECT MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
SERVICES
AGREEMENT NO. 77-2021SN

The parties to this Amendment No. 03 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and HDR ENGINEERING, INC., a

Nebraska Corporation (Design Provider).

Recitals:

District and Design Provider are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Project
Management& Construction Management Services . The Agreement is on file in the
Office of the District Clerk as Document No.73439 dated December 29, 2021, as
amended by Amendment No. 1, Document No. 75691 dated June 27, 2023 and as
amended by Amendment No. 2, Document No. 75837 dated August 9, 2023. The
maximum expenditure of the original Agreement, as amended, is not to exceed
$4,050,000. It is now proposed to increase the Agreement amount by $7,000,000 from a
total of $4,050,000 to $11,050,000

The Parties Agree:

1. Section 3.a. Maximum_Expenditure, for the Agreements listed in Table 1 is
hereby increasedby $7,000,000 from a total of $4,050,000 to a new not-to-exceed
aggregate amount of $11,050,000.

2. All other Agreement terms, covenants, and conditions shall remain in full force and

effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment.

Agreement No. 77-2021SN Amendment No. 03 Page 1 of 2
Design Professional: HDR Engineering, Inc.
Requesting Department: Engineering



SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT

Ernesto Medina
Chief Engineer, Engineering-Construction

Approved as to form and legality:
GENERAL COUNSEL

By: Assistant/Deputy

Page20of2D

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

J)_—

Tom Kim
Senior Vice President

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an

original signed copy of this Amendment.

Agreement No. 77-2021SN Amendment No. 03
Design Professional: HDR Engineering, Inc.
Requesting Department: Engineering

Page 2 of 2





